August 1st, 2019

To: CA Endevor[®] Software Change Manager Customers

From: The CA Technologies CA Endevor Software Change Manager Product Team Subject: General Availability Announcement for CA Endevor SCM Integrations for Enterprise DevOps V18.1

On behalf of CA Technologies, a Broadcom Company, we appreciate your business and the opportunity to provide you with high-quality, innovative software and services. As part of our ongoing commitment to customer success, we regularly release updated versions and new extensions of our products. Today, we are pleased to announce a new release, V18.1.000 for CA Endevor[®] Software Change Manager Integrations for Enterprise DevOps, is now available.

The feature set for this option includes:

- Entitlement to the CA Application Lifecycle Conductor and it's DevOps Catalog and Endevor Integrations template:
 - Track DevOps assets in an extensible CMDB, with supporting REST queries designed to feed and provide dynamic input to DevOps workflows
 - Integrate Changesets in popular Agile PPM tools such as CA Agile Central or Atlassian JIRA, based on OOTB workflows for consumption of CA Endevor SCM webhooks
 - Trigger downstream DevOps tools such as Jenkins from Agile PPM or CA Endevor SCM events
- CA Endevor SCM integration plugins for Enterprise GIT repositories **now supporting Enterprise GitHub repositories**
 - Sync changes between designated branches to corresponding SYSTEM/SUBSYSTEMs
 - Collaborate with users working on CA Endevor SCM via the Eclipse plugin or ISPF / QuickEdit
 - Take advantage of GIT features for mainframe development including "Pull Requests", automated merge, and integrations to most IDEs on the market
 - Support for Atlassian Bitbucket and Enterprise GitHub repositories
 - Local builds of working directories without commit or push to the enterprise server via an included Zowe CLI script

For more information and a complete list of product enhancements, please see the online Release Summary available at <u>https://docops.ca.com/ca-endevor-SCM/18-0/en/release-notes/ca-endevor-scm-integrations-for-enterprise-devops-release-notes</u>.

We also encourage you to visit the CA Endevor Software Change Manager product information page on the CA Support Online website at <u>https://casupport.broadcom.com</u>. For more information please see our online documentation at <u>https://docops.ca.com/ca-endevor-SCM/18-0/en/ca-endevor-scm-integrations-for-enterprise-devops</u>.

Copyright © 2019 Broadcom. All Rights Reserved. Broadcom, the pulse logo, Connecting everything, CA Technologies and the CA Technologies logo are among the trademarks of Broadcom. The term "Broadcom" refers to Broadcom Inc. and/or its subsidiaries.

To obtain a license, please contact your CA account representative or open a request at CA Support Online <u>https://casupport.broadcom.com.</u> If you have any questions or require assistance contact CA Customer Care online at <u>https://www.ca.com/us/services-support/casupport/contact-support.html</u> where you can submit an online request using the Customer Care web form: <u>https://ca-broadcom.wolkenservicedesk.com/esd/createcase</u> . You can also call CA Customer Care at +1-800-225-5224 in North America or see <u>https://www.ca.com/us/services-support/ca-support/contact-support.html</u>#numbers for the local number in your country.

Should you need any assistance in understanding these new features, or implementing this latest release, our CA Services experts can help. For more information on CA Services and how you can leverage our expertise, please visit <u>www.ca.com/services</u>. To connect, learn and share with other customers, join and participate in our CA Endevor Software Change Manager CA Community at <u>https://community.broadcom.com/mainframesoftware/home</u>

For a list of courses recommended by role, please visit the <u>CA Learning Paths</u> and select desired product. Note: Courses are updated based on functional impact as well as high-demand, therefore, courses created from previous releases may apply to the current release.

To review CA Support lifecycle policies, please review the CA Support Policy and Terms located at: <u>https://casupport.broadcom.com</u>

Thank you again for your business.